
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI • 

Bid Evaluation Report 

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1 

2 

3 

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Reference No. 

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 

District Municipal Corporation (South) 

No. SE/DMC/South/ 204/2014 Dated 	29-09-2014 

CONSTRUCTION OF C.0 STREET NO. 04 MUHAMMADI 
4 Method of Procurement: COLONY UC-05, KEAMARI ZONE DMC (SOUTH) 

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure 
5 Tender Published: 

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received: 

03 Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) Not Applicable 
9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 
10 Bids Rejected: Nil 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 17-10-2014 
12 Bid Evaluation Report as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
bidder 

I Ranking in 
terms of I 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

1 Ws. Hussain 
Brothers & Co 

Rs. 9,87,018/- 
(as per Calculation) 

1" Lowest 

24rC,Aleir 

20.50 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 2 Ws. Owais & 

	 Bilal Enterprise 
Rs. 9,90,122/- 

(as per Calculation) 
20.25 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 
3 M/s. S.D 

Enterprise 
Rs. 9,93,226/: 

(as per Calculation) 
310  Lowest 20.00 % below 

S/R 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation Criteria 
Responsive 

\ 
This s es with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Superinten g Engineer 
DMC (S h) 

Executive Engine 
DMC (South) 

V 
Executi e Engineer 

&SB 



Superinten•Engineer 
DMC (S 	) 

s with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. This ss 

Executive Engine 
DMC (South) 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI • 

Bid Evaluation Report 

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1 

2 

3 

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Reference No. 

Tender Description / Name of work /Item 

District Municipal Corporation (South) 

No. SE/DMC/South/ 204/2014 Dated ,- 29-09-2014 

P/L RCC 12" DIA PIPE IN STREET NO.04 MUHAMMADI 
4 Method of Procurement: COLONY UC-05, KEAMARI ZONE DMC (SOUTH) 

Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure 
5 Tender Published: 

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received: 

03 Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) Not Applicable 
9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 
10 Bids Rejected. Nil 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 17-10-2014 
12 Bid Evaluation Report as under: 

ve . 

No. 
IlicIFIle or r irm or 

Bidder 
cost offered by the 

bidder 
Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/s. Hussain 
Brothers & Co 

Rs. 9,92,145/- 
(as per Calculation)  

151  Lowest 15.50 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 2 M/s. Z.R 

Company (Pvt) 
Ltd. 

Rs. 9,95,080/- 
(as per Calculation) 

265  Lowest 15.25 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

3 
	Sons 

M/s. Waheed & 

k 

Rs. 9,98,016/- 
(as per Calculation) 

3' 	Lowest 15.00 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Executive engineer 
KW&SB 



This ss s with the approval of the members o the procurement committee. 

Executi e triginee 
DMC (South) 

Superintend 
DMC (So 

Engineer 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
• 	DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South) 
2 Tender Reference No. 

No. SE/DMC/South/ 204/2014 Dated ;- 29-09-2014 
3 Tender Description / Name of work /Item 

IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT FISHERIES WEST WHARF. 

4 Method of Procurement: 
KEAMARI ZONE DMC (SOUTH) 
Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) Not Applicable 
9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 
10 Bids Rejected: Nil 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 17-10-2014 
12 Bid Evaluation Report as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm on 
Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/s. S.D 
Enterprise 

Rs. 9,94.587/- 
	 (as per Calculation) 

1 	Lowest 08.00 % below 
S/R + Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 2 M/s. Waheed-& 

Sons 
Rs. 9,98.188/- 

(as per Calculation) 
ta  Lowest 07.00 % below 

SIR + Open rate 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation Criteria 
Responsive 

3 M/s. Hussain 

tothers & Co 
Rs. 9.99,8651- 

(as per Calculation) 
r Lowest 06.50 % below 

SIR + Open rate 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation Criteria 
Responsive 



Execut ve Engin 
DMC (South) V 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
• 1 	DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1 Name of Procuring Agency District Municipal Corporation (South) 
2 Tender Reference No 

No. SE/DMC/South/ 204/2014 Dated ,- 29-09-2014 
3 Tender Description / Name of work /Item 

CONSTRUCTION OF R C.0 DUST BIN AT KHADDA 
MARKET SHAH WALIULLAH ROAD, LYARI ZONE DMC 

4 Method of Procurement 
(SOUTH) 
Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure 

5 Tender Published: SPPRA Website ID Sr # 
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos 
7 Total Bids Received: 

03 Nos. 
8 Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) Not Applicable 
9 No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Not Applicable 
10 Bids Rejected: Nil 
11 Financial Bid Opening date: 17-10-2014 
12 Bid Evaluation Report as under: 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered by the 
bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

1 M/s. Rashid Latif 
& Co 

Rs. 9,93,725/- 
(as per Calculation)  

1" Lowest 20.50 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 2 M/s. Ghosia 

Enterprises 
Rs. 9.96,850/- 

(as per Calculation) 
2nd  Lowest 20.25 % below 

S/R 
Qualified as per 

Evaluation Criteria 
Responsive 

3 
t  

M/s. Royal 
Enterprises 

 Rs. 9,99,975/- 
(as per Calculation) 

341  Lowest 20.00 % below 
S/R 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

This ues with the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

SuperinterEngineer 
DMC (S th) Executive hgineer 

K SB 



This issu 	91 the approval of the members of the procurement committee. 

Superinv-d 	ngineer 
Di. 	Sou k' 

Executive EngiTak  
DMC (South) 	1-  

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

1 	Name of Procuring Agency 

2 	Tender Reference No. 

3 	Tender Description / Name of work /Item 

4 	Method of Procurement 

5 	Tender Published: 

6 	Total Bid documents Sold.  

7 	Total Bids Received: 

8 	Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 

9 	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10 Bids Rejected. 

11 	Financial Bid Opening date: 

12 Bid Evaluation Report as under: 

District Municipal Corporation (South) 

No. SE/DMC/South/ 204/2014 Dated ;- 29-09-2014 

DE-SILTING / CLEANING OF NALLAH AT PITCHER ROAD 
DMC (SOUTH) 
Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure 

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 

03 Nos 

03 Nos. 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Nil 

17-10-2014 

ar Cost offered by the 
bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

Rs. 9,92,012/- 
(as per Calculation) 

1s' Lowest At par S/R + 
Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 

of 

Rs. 9,97,299/- 
(as per Calculation) 

Rs 9.99,942/- 
(as per Calculation) 

2" Lowest 1.00 % above 
SIR + Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

374  Lowest 1.5 % above 
SIR + Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Sr. Name of Firm 
No. 	Bidder 

1 
	

M/s. largham 
Enterprises 

2 M/s. Haram 
Enterprises 

3 
	

M/s. Rashid La 
Co 

rtk 
Executive Engineer 

KW&SB 



Executive Engine 
DMC (South) 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

04 	DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KARACHI 

Bid Evaluation Report 

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rules 2010) 

	

1 	Name of Procuring Agency 

	

2 	Tender Reference No.  

	

3 	Tender Description / Name of work /Item 

	

4 	Method of Procurement: 

	

5 	Tender Published: 

	

6 	Total Bid documents Sold: 

	

7 	Total Bids Received: 

	

8 	Technical Bid Opening date(if applicable) 

	

9 	No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10 Bids Rejected: 

	

11 	Financi:il Bid Opening date: 

12 Bid Evaluation Report as under: 

District Municipal Corporation (South) 

No. SE/DMC/South/ 204/2014 Dated ;- 29-09-2014 

SUPPLY OF RING SLAB AND MANHOLE COVERS FOR 
DMC (SOUTH) 
Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure 

SPPRA Website ID Sr. # 

03 Nos 

03 Nos. 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Nil 

17-10-2014 

Sr. 
No. 

Name of Firm 
Bidder 

3 

M.'s. Royal 
Enterprise 

M/s. Ghosia 
Enterprises  
M/s. Z.R 
Company (Pvt) 

>r Cost offered by the 
bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 

Comparison with 
Estimated cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 

Remarks 

Rs. 9,95,680/- 
(as per Calculation) 

1' Lowest At par 
S/R + Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Recommended for 
award of work 

Rs. 9,98„490/- 
(as per Calculation) 

2" Lowest 0.05 % above 
SIR + Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

Rs. 9,99,770/- 
(as per Calculation) 

r Lowest 0.75 % above 
SIR + Open rate 

Qualified as per 
Evaluation Criteria 

Responsive 

1 

2 

,:h the approval of the members o the procurement committee.  

Super:,:tc;.. 	Engineer 
Dr:IC .,South) 

Executive Engineer 
KW&SB 

This SF 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

